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DRIVERA/EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT Query Central 3.0 

OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL 
Motor Carrier Enforcement 
District 05 Headquarters 
937-335.6517 
Return Certification to agency listed below 

Report Number: QH3255007322 
Inspection Date: 08/18/2010 
Start: 10:40 AM ET End: 11:18 AM ET 
Inspection Level: II - Walk-Around 
HM Inspection Type: None 

MSA INC 
4290 HANNAN RD 
CANTON. Ml 48188 
USDOT#: 00292208 
MC/MX#: 195317 
State#: 

Phone#: {734)397-7770 
Fax#: 

Driver: MCCARGAR. STEVEN C 
Ucense#: M262777115237 
Date of Birth: 03/24/1966 
CoDriver: 
License#: 
Date of Birth: 

State: Ml 

Stete: 

Location: ROADSIDE 
Highway: IR70 
County: PREBLE. OH 

MilePost: 04 Shipper: KENWORTH TRUCK 
Origin: CHILLICOTHE,OH Bill of Lading: 20836 
Destination: TRENTON.WA Cargo: OTHER 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 
Unit Type Make Year State Plate # 

1 TT KW 2006 Ml RA270^ 

2 ST UNK 2009 Ml B874258 

Vin# Equipnnent ID 

184 1XKDDB9XX8J130778 80000 

NONE 4U3J049229L009526 0 

GVWR CVSAg NewCVSA# OOS» 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: No Brake Measurements Required For Level 2 

VIOLATIONS 

Section Code Type Unit OOS Citation # Verify Crash Violations Discovered 
392.71(a) F D N N N Uang or equiping a CMV with tadar detectorfA PAiSSPORT 8500 RADAR 

DETECTOR \NAS IN THE CAB OF THE VEH. AT THE TIME OF STOP. 

HazMat: No HM Transported. Placard: No Cargo Tank: 

Special Checi(s: 

Stete Information: 
For-Hire Carrier Y; Fatalities (Y/N): N; Driver Address: 2582 GER/U.D AVE; Driver City: ROCHESTER HILLS; Driver State: Ml; Driwr Zip: 

48307-4729; Photos Taken (Y/N): Y; Supplemental Report #: NONE; Co-ltwestigalDr #: NONE; Reason Code: OBVl; Paper Report #: NONE; 
FMCSA Credentials Verified-Y/N: Y; DDL Verified (Y/N): Y; FMCSA OOS Order lssued(Y/N): N; Crash Report #: NONE; O ^ S ^ l «ac8d 
fay(G/D/SA;): N; 

AS viofafons (rf aie FHMR and FMCSR or Tile « of H« Ohk} Revised Code win be reviewed Ity the PUCO^ Transportatk^ 
be assessed e^ir isi any (es{xxisible parties iri aanrdance witfi ttie penally provi^Ofis or Title 49 of fl» Ohk> F ^ ^ 
separate notice by mail. These penalties may be assessed to motor caniers, shippers, and/br drivers. 

ATTEhn'IONDRIVB?: This report must be seMta the motor carrier whose nevneevipears at the top (rf this mspecfkmiepoitwi^ irtheMspecSanf^xxtcamotbe 
deSvered within 24 hours 0ie driver must ma9 or ferx the inspecGon repoit to the m<tor carter. 

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER; The motor carrier must acamine this report and repair all the vehicle defectsMolations noted above -AND- The motor canier mu^ sign the 
(>i«fication of Repairs bekw and neturn the signed form to: Public IJSIities Commission of Ohio-TASt); 180 E Broad St: Co^ 
15 days of the inspection. If "INk) Violations V\^e Oiscoveied^ then you do not need to retwi this r^x>it FiaHure to retuni this report wKh ^ 
penalties of up to ^ 0 0 . 

MOTOR CARRIER CERTFICATION OF COMPLETED REPAIRS: The undersigned cer«fles BttJ all sfofeSons noted on ttfe report have been correded and acSon teten to ssswe 
con i^nce with Hie Federal Motor Canier &rfety 8 Hazardous Materials Regulations inso^ as they are applicable to motor carriers and d r i ^ Ateiseceitfficedionofiiepairsis 
required to be prosecuted with penalties up to $10,000. 

Signature CX Uctor Carrier X:. ritle:_ Date:. 

J 
C-i '̂  4 ^ tiy-i 

Report Prepared By: 
MCEI. S.W.MORRIE 

Badge #: Copy Received By: 
3255 STEVEN MCCARGAR 
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DRIVERA/EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT Query Central 3.0 

OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL 
Motor Carrier Enforcement 
District 05 Headquarters 
937-335-6517 
Return Certification to agency listed below 

Report Number: OH3255007322 
inspection Date: 0 ^1^010 
Start 10:40 AM ET End: 11:18 AM ET 
inspection Level: II - Walk-Around 
HM Inspection Type: None 

MSA INC 
4290 HANNAN RD 
CANTON. Ml 48188 
USDOT#: 00292208 
MC/MX#: 195317 
Stete#: 

Phone#: (734)397-7770 
Fax#: 

Driver: MCCARGAR. STEVEN C 
License*: M262777115237 
Date of Birtti: 03/24/1966 
CoDriver: 
License#: 
Date of Birth: 

Stete: Ml 

Stete: 

inspection Notes 
STOP WAS MADE By^EP ON A VG-2 HFT ON THE VEH. 

Special Studies No Special Study Data Recorded 

Report Prepared By: 
MCEI. S.W.MORRIE 

Badge #: Copy Received By: 
3255 STEVEN MCCARGAR 

Page2rf2 
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DRIVERA^EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT Query Central 3.0 

OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL 
Motor Carrier Enforcement 
District 05 Headquarters 
937-335-6517 
Return Certification to agency listed below 

Report Numljer: OH3255007322 
Inspection Date: 08/18/2010 
Stert: 10:40 AM ET End: 11:18 AM ET 
inspection Lev^: tl-Walk-Around 
HM inspection Type: None 

MSA INC 
4290 HANNAN RD 
CANTON. Ml 48188 
USDOT#: 00292208 
MC/MX#: 195317 
Stete#: 

Phone#: (734)397-7770 
Fax#: 

Driver: MCCARGAR, STEVEN C 
Licensdif: M262777115237 
Date of Birtii: 03/24/1966 
CoDriver: 
License#: 
Date of Birth: 

Stete: Ml 

Stete: 

Location: ROADSIDE 
Highway: IR70 
County: PREBLE. OH 

MilePosfc 04 Shipper: KENWORTH TRUCK 
Origin: CHILLICOTHE.OH Bill of L^ ing : ?08:^ 
Destination: TRENTON.WA Cargo: OTHER 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 

Unit Type Make Year State Plate* Equipment ID Vin# GVWR CVSA# < 

1 TT KW 2Sm Ml RA27029 184 1XKDDB9XX6J130778 80000 

2 ST UNK aX)9 Ml B874258 NONE 4U3J049229L0(©526 0 

NewCVSA# OOS# 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: No Brake Measurements Required For Level 2 

VIOLATIONS 

Section Code Type Unit OOS Citation # Verify Crash Violations Discovered 
332.71(a) F D N N N Uang or equiping a CMV with tadar detector/A PA$SPORT ^ 0 0 RADAR 

DETECTOR WAS IN THE CAB OF THE VEH. AT THE TIME OF STOP. 

HazMat: No HM Transported. Placard: Noi Cargo Tank: 

Special Checks: 

Stete Information: 
For-Hire Carrier Y; Fatalities (Y/N): N; Driver Adcfress: 2582 GERALD AVE; Driver City: ROCHESTER HILLS; Driver State: Ml; CWver Zip: 

48307-4729; Photos Taken (Y/N): Y; Supplemental Report #: NONE; Co-Investigator #: NONE; Reason Code: OBVIt P^»r Report #: NONE; 
FMCSA Credentials Verified-Y/N: Y; CDL Verified (Y/N): Y; FMCSA OOS Older lssued(Y/N): N; Crash Report #: NONE; CWg S ^ l Raced 
by(Cro/S/U): N; 

AH violafons of fte FHMR and FMCSR or Title 49 or the Ohio Revised Ojde win be revievved by the PUCO^ TianspoftaS^ 
be assessed e^jnst any responable parties in accordance with the penaHy provi^ons of TiHe 49 or the Ohk> Revi^d Code. If dvS forfeSu^ 
separate notice by mail. These penalties may be assessed to motor carters, shippers, and/Or drivers. 

ATTENTIOflf3Rf^ER: This report must be sent to the motor carrier whose name ̂ jpesHS at the lop of this inspecfion report within 24 hours If the bispecSon report cannot be 
deSvered within 24 hours the driver must maR or feK ttie inspecfion repcHt to the motor carrier. 

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER; The motor canier must ecamine this report and repair all the vehicle defeotsAAjlations noted above -AND- The motor cania- must sign the 
Cer^ication of Repairs bekw and return the signed tomi to: Public LHilities Oxnmission of Ohio-TASC); 180 E Broad St; CXilumbus, O^^ 
15 days of the inspection. If I t o Violations V\fere Discovered" ttien you do not need to return this report FaSuie to r^um this report with the r e q u i ^ 
penalties of up to $500. 

MOTOR CARRIER CERTFICATION OF COMPLETED REPAIRS: The undersized cerfifies B)d all violafions nrted on VM report have been contecfed and aceon taken to assure 
ccmi^nce with the FMerat Motor Canier &[fety 8 Hazardous Materials RegulaGons insofar as they are applicable to inotorcam^ Afeilsecertfflcafionofrepairais 
required to be prosecuted with penalties up to $10,000. 

Signature Of Motor Canier X:. -Title;. Date:_ 

y-̂ ^ 4 A g'xl 

Report Prepared By: 
MCEI. S.W.MORRIE 

Badge #: Copy Received By: 
3255 STEVEN MCCARGAR 

F^ge1<rf2 

00292208 OH OH32550073:S 



DRIVERA/EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT Query Central 3.0 

OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL 
Motor Carrier Enforcement 
District 05 Headquarters 
937-335-6517 
Return Certification to agency listed t)elow 

Report Number: OH3255007322 
Inspection Date: 08/18/2010 
Sterf 10:40 AMET End:11:18 AM ET 
Inspection Lev^: 11-Walk-Around 
HM Inspection Type: fione 

MSA INC 
4290 HANNAN RD 
C/\NTON, Ml 48188 
USDOT#: 00292208 
MC/MX#: 195317 
Stete#: 

Phone*: (734)397-7770 
Fax#: 

Driver: MCCARGAR, STEVEN G 
License*: M262777115237 
Date of Birtii: 03/24/1966 
CoDriver: 
License*: 
Date of Birth: 

Stete: Ml 

Stete: 

inspection Notes 
STOP WAS MADE BASED ON A VG-2 HIT ON THE VEH. 

Report Prepared By: 
MCEI. S.W.MORRIE 

Badge #: Copy Received By: 
3255 STEVEN MCCARGAR 

Pa^2or2 

00292208 OH OH3:^007322 
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hio Pyblic Utiiities 
Commission 
Ted Strickland, Governor 
Alan R. Schriber, Chairman 

Commissioners 

Valerte A, Lemrnie 
Paiit A. Centoieila 

Cheryl Roberto 
Steven p. lesser 

November 1, 2010 

MR STEVEN MCCARGAR 
2582 GERJUJD 
ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48307 

Case No. OH3255007322D 
Officer: WW 

Dear m. MCCARGAR: 

On AUGUST 18, 2010, a vehicle qperated by MSA INC, and driven iby STEVEN 
C MCCARGAR, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As, the result of rdiscovfery 
of the following apparent violation the Staff timely notified -Respondent 
pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to itvake a civii monetary 
assessment against Respondent in the foliowing amount; 

Code 
392.71A 

Violation 
Using or equiping a GMV with radar detector/A PASS 

Total Forfeiture Assessed $100.(30 

A conference was conducted pursuant t o Rule 4901:2-7-10(8) , 
O.A.C, a t which the Respondent had a f u l l opportuni ty t o p resen t ^ajiyIareasbhs, 
why the v i o l a t i o n d id not occur as a l l eged , ra i t iga t ing cireuinstances fegairdihg 
the amount of any f o r f e i t u r e , and any o the r inforitiatien . re leyai i t t o the a c t i o n 
proposed to be taken by Staf f . 

(continued) 

^ t ^ 4 ^ -^ 

180 East Broacj Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

(614) 466-3016 
www.PUCO.oliio.gov 

http://www.PUCO.oliio.gov


m Public Utilities 
Commission 
Ted Strickland, Governor 
Alan R. Schriber, Ghalrman 

Commissioners 

Valerte.; A. Lemmie 
Paul A. Centoieila 

JCheryl RcS)efto 
Steven 0. Lesser 

November 1 , 2010 
MR STEVEN MCCARGAR 

OH3255007322D 

PAGE - 2 

As a result of the conference. Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
STEVEN C MCCARGAR in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
392.71A 

Violation 
Using or equiping a CMV :̂ ith radar detector/A iPASS 

Total Forfeiture ̂ Agreed $100.00 

Please, include a certified check or money order i o r the total ^ 
forfeiture Agreed, made payable to ''Treasurer State of Ohio," ;and .?nail: 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 4th floor. Cols. OH 43215-37:93. 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE ;:PACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information cohcerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Determination. 

Robert E. Marvin, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 «•§•-

(614)466-3016 
www.PUCO.rtio.gov 

http://www.PUCO.rtio.gov
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Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
Ted StileltlMtd, Goyernw' 
Alan R, Sc f f r ^ r , d ia^mai 

V^erie A. L«(nmi« 
|»aiAA.C«rllateUa 

CNeryl i^^)!»t« 
SteranD. Ura«r 

AUGaST 3t, 2010 
OH3255007322D 
STEVEN C MCCAR<3AR 
2582 GERMiO AVE 
ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48307-4729 

Rei neretem o r Mwxaim VKaAf ̂KMi 
am Iff**"" «* ^ma^a vc^avmsm 
C«M wa. OH3a55D07322D 

Dear Driver; 

On AtlGOST 18 , 2010 a v s h l e l e nianbei^S 184 (tJNIT #1} , W m (DNrr # 2 ) , o p e r a t a d by 
MSA INC and d r i v e n b y STEVEN C RCCARGAR; wer® inspiscted- w i t h i n t h 6 « t« te | : of -Ohio 
by staff of the Ohio Highway Patrpi. Commercial Motor Carrier Biforceaseiit 
Section. As the resiilt of discoveiy o t t*e followiag apparent viblatian(a} ,of 
r u l e 4 9 0 1 J 2 - 5 - 0 2 , O .A.C. , t h e Coifflftisslon i n f e t m ^ 
t o make a c i v i l monetary asBeaiSDm^Jt a g a i n s t STEVES C MCCARtSAR i n Uie foli lowing 
.aJT-OWlt s 

CC8S 

392.71A 

u r n ' s V I O t A M Q W YXCO.. « « « ) » 

D Using or equiping a CKV with radar detector 4 

TOTAl. AMOUNT DOB! $100.00 

v?ithin 30: days, you roust pay the forfeiture or send a written re«ju,est for, 
conference- Failure to pay the forfeiture Or seM'a Written^ request for :«; 
conference within 10. days will result in this for|eiture gsaoimt being ref-^Jred 
to the Attorney General's; Offlee for collection ̂ and loay adversely affect your 
authority to operate in the State of Ohio. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information on the juistsruction sWeet in 
regard to your rights and responsibilities concerning this Notiee of Apparent 
violation and Notice of intent to Assess Forfeiture. 

Sincerely 
Wanda willtaMs 
CoiipHance Division 
(614) 466-0351 

S-^' M ^ y c ^ 

iSO East BfOitd Street 
Columbus, Ohio 41215-3793 fJSStr 

(*14) ^»«-3fll6 
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11 m Public Utilities 
Comrtnisslon 
Ted Strickland, Governor 
Alan R. Schriber. Chairman 

Commfssfoners 

Valerte A- iemrnie 
Pairt A. CentoleUa 

Cheryl t?oterto 
Stevw 0. Less«' 

September 17, 2010 

MR: STEVEN MCO^GAR 
STEVEN C MCCARGAR 
2582 GERALD 
ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48307 

REs TBLEPHOKS CONFERENCE 
Case NO. OH3255D07322j> 
Inspection Dates 18-AUG-2010 
Carrier: MSA INC 

Dear MR MCCARGAR: 

Your letter regwesting a conference to discuss a civil forfeiture iwhich 
the Coimission intends to assess against STEVEN G MCCARGAR has been Keceive<3 
by the PUCO Transportation Department's Conspliance Division. Your conference has 
been scheduled as follows: 

Please call Wanda Williams of the Coirapliance Division on Wednesday, October 20, 
2010 at 11:00AM Eastern Standard Time at (614) 995-1847. 

If you cannot E^rticipate in the conference on the above date and need to 
reschedule, you must^ contact Wanda. Williams two (2} days prior to the scheduled 
conference date at (614) 995-1847. 

sincet-ely.-
Jonathan Frye, Chief 
Cbitpliance Division 

cc; Wanda Williams 

^-4^ 
***./ 
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5/.<-fir^^ 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

(614) 466-3016 
Www.PUCp.Qhfo.gov 

http://Www.PUCp.Qhfo.gov

